## GOLDEN HEIGHTS AKTIEBOLAG (PUBL) PUBLISHES THE ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018

Golden Heights Aktiebolag (publ) ("**Golden Heights**") publishes its annual accounts for the financial year 2018 on 3 May 2019.

The annual report is available at Golden Heights' website, www.iduna.se.

For more information, please visit www.iduna.se or contact:

Madelene Wingård, Managing Director, madelene.wingard@iduna.se, tel: +46 340 59 54 10

The information comprises such as Golden Heights Aktiebolag (publ) is obliged to publicly disclose pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Securities Market Act through the above contact person, the information was submitted for publication at 8.00 am CET on 3 May 2019.